investments in PLGIT is expected to be $900,000. 

(000-46144) Advertising Revenue ($100,000)   

From the creation of ten (10) perpetual easements for Adams billboards on City property at the 

locations of ten (10) terminated billboard ground leases for consideration in the amount of Two 

Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($2,250,000.00).  These funds are 

invested with Pennsylvania Local Government Investment Trust (PLGIT).  In 2026, the City 

plans to purchase PLGIT shares with a mix of fixed TERM and Money Market investments 

based on expected market conditions.  Total projected income from these investments in PLIGIT